[bookmark: OLE_LINK176][bookmark: OLE_LINK177]Supplemental Digital Content Table 2：Amplitude of flash visual-evoked potentials
	
	Number of Eyes
	 Normal amplitude* 
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK95][bookmark: OLE_LINK96][bookmark: OLE_LINK93][bookmark: OLE_LINK94]   Abnormal amplitude**

	
	
	
	Light
	Moderate
	Severe

	Unilateral (n=34)
	   34
	       16
	 2
	    4
	  2

	Bilateral (n=16)
	   26
	       13
	 1
	    7
	  5

	Total
	   60
	       29
	 3
	   11
	  7


[bookmark: _GoBack]Unilateral: unilateral opacity, Bilateral: bilateral opacities
* Normal FVEP amplitude is >10uv. 
[bookmark: OLE_LINK97][bookmark: OLE_LINK98][bookmark: OLE_LINK125][bookmark: OLE_LINK124][bookmark: OLE_LINK127][bookmark: OLE_LINK126]** Abnormal amplitude: “light” decrease (<20%) was defined as 8.1–10uv, “moderate” decrease (20%–55%), as 4.5–8uv; and “severe” decrease (>55%), as <4.5uv.




